
GAT Constitutional Area 6 - South Asia and Middle East

2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

503
9

12,130
8,618
5,408

15,864

452
195

10,909
5,426
9,313
7,561

251
246

6,405
5,444
9,535
3,051

266
240

6,745
5,995

12,751
1,217

GAT Area  Leader: Open

December Only Results

2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

229
4

5,432
2,694
2,901
5,358

37
71

873
969

4,071
-2,168

44
184

1,029
1,218
5,053

-2,707

32
182
903

1,139
7,199

-4,858

2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

365
5

8,684
5,043
4,159
9,892

172
97

4,265
3,507
5,992
2,025

119
189

3,022
3,690
6,767

287

187
196

4,645
3,548
9,236

-373

December Membership Analysis Report

Quarter 2 Results

July to December (6 months) Cumulative Results
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2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD 306 Maldives
Rep Of Sri 
Lanka

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

26
1

669
988

1,071
682

48
12

1,166
1,298

955
1,669

38
24

1,136
1,766
1,982
1,121

22
23

690
1,033
2,137

-215

MD 315 Rep Of 
Bangladesh

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

113
2

2,511
1,207
1,171
2,663

59
102

1,582
1,041
2,763

42

39
13

896
876

1,116
786

30
29

880
756

2,992
-813

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

139
3

3,180
2,195
2,242
3,345

107
114

2,748
2,339
3,718
1,711

77
37

2,032
2,642
3,098
1,907

52
52

1,570
1,789
5,129

-1,028

GAT Group A - Area 6

GAT Group Leader: Open

July to December (6 months) Cumulative Results
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2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD 306 Maldives
Rep Of Sri 
Lanka

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

18
0

414
441
481
395

9
2

214
307
382
162

14
1

374
713
715
434

0
22
31

120
1,107

-937

MD 315 Rep Of 
Bangladesh

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

45
2

985
466
636
830

5
35

112
126
981

-735

10
12

210
156
428
-60

6
25

204
98

1,881
-1,398

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

63
2

1,399
907

1,117
1,225

14
37

326
433

1,363
-573

24
13

584
869

1,143
374

6
47

235
218

2,988
-2,335

December Only Results

GAT Group Leader: Open

GAT Group A - Area 6
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2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD 306 Maldives
Rep Of Sri 
Lanka

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

23
0

527
794
728
644

27
7

677
988
608

1,109

34
-1

990
1,437
1,082
1,476

11
23

421
679

1,596
-403

MD 315 Rep Of 
Bangladesh

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

75
2

1,701
918
964

1,738

24
52

640
737

1,699
-251

28
12

636
539
854
402

19
27

589
480

2,308
-912

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

98
2

2,228
1,712
1,692
2,382

51
59

1,317
1,725
2,307

858

62
11

1,626
1,976
1,936
1,878

30
50

1,010
1,159
3,904

-1,315

Quarter 2 Results

GAT Group A - Area 6

GAT Group Leader: Open
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2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD 305 Pakistan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

53
1

1,415
1,091

675
1,958

32
16

745
525
646
675

2
24

179
413

1,249
-588

3
32

153
336
901

-252

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

4
3

182
117
306

25

2
3

53
158
236

4

2
1

56
146
200

22

4
6

133
109
305
-23

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

57
4

1,597
1,208

981
1,983

34
19

798
683
882
679

4
25

235
559

1,449
-566

7
38

286
445

1,206
-275

GAT Group B - Area 6

GAT Group Leader: Open

July to December (6 months) Cumulative Results

Page 5 of 10MBR0213



2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD 305 Pakistan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

36
1

1,021
491
429

1,119

4
7

94
133
407

-172

1
17
27
56

810
-709

0
13

3
86

442
-297

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
1

33
46

121
-29

0
0
0

19
73

-51

0
1
1

10
67

-55

1
6

43
19

153
-87

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

37
2

1,054
537
550

1,090

4
7

94
152
480

-223

1
18
28
66

877
-764

1
19
46

105
595

-384

December Only Results

GAT Group Leader: Open

GAT Group B - Area 6
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2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD 305 Pakistan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

51
1

1,353
934
586

1,797

15
6

349
445
481
346

2
22
79

345
1,049

-567

2
23
94

240
582

-148

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

3
2

133
74

257
-30

1
2

22
109
146

-1

1
1

27
84

142
-17

1
6

45
79

216
-82

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

54
3

1,486
1,008

843
1,767

16
8

371
554
627
345

3
23

106
429

1,191
-584

3
29

139
319
798

-230

Quarter 2 Results

GAT Group B - Area 6

GAT Group Leader: Open
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2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD 325 Nepal New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

307
2

7,353
5,215
2,185

10,536

311
62

7,363
2,404
4,713
5,171

170
184

4,138
2,243
4,988
1,710

207
150

4,889
3,761
6,416
2,520

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

307
2

7,353
5,215
2,185

10,536

311
62

7,363
2,404
4,713
5,171

170
184

4,138
2,243
4,988
1,710

207
150

4,889
3,761
6,416
2,520

GAT Group C - Area 6

GAT Group Leader: Open

July to December (6 months) Cumulative Results

Page 8 of 10MBR0213



2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD 325 Nepal New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

129
0

2,979
1,250
1,234
3,043

19
27

453
384

2,228
-1,372

19
153
417
283

3,033
-2,317

25
116
622
816

3,616
-2,139

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

129
0

2,979
1,250
1,234
3,043

19
27

453
384

2,228
-1,372

19
153
417
283

3,033
-2,317

25
116
622
816

3,616
-2,139

December Only Results

GAT Group Leader: Open

GAT Group C - Area 6
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2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

MD 325 Nepal New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

213
0

4,970
2,323
1,624
5,743

105
30

2,577
1,228
3,058

822

54
155

1,290
1,285
3,640

-1,007

154
117

3,496
2,070
4,534
1,172

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

213
0

4,970
2,323
1,624
5,743

105
30

2,577
1,228
3,058

822

54
155

1,290
1,285
3,640

-1,007

154
117

3,496
2,070
4,534
1,172

Quarter 2 Results

GAT Group C - Area 6

GAT Group Leader: Open
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