December Membership Analysis Report GAT Constitutional Area 6 - South Asia and Middle East GAT Area Leader: Open

July to December (6 months) Cumulative Results

	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
New Clubs	503	452	251	266
Cancelled Clubs	9	195	246	240
Charter Members	12,130	10,909	6,405	6,745
New Members	8,618	5,426	5,444	5,995
Drops	5,408	9,313	9,535	12,751
Net Gain	15,864	7,561	3,051	1,217

December Only Results

	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
New Clubs	229	37	44	32
Cancelled Clubs	4	71	184	182
Charter Members	5,432	873	1,029	903
New Members	2,694	969	1,218	1,139
Drops	2,901	4,071	5,053	7,199
Net Gain	5,358	-2,168	-2,707	-4,858

Quarter 2 Results

	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
New Clubs	365	172	119	187
Cancelled Clubs	5	97	189	196
Charter Members	8,684	4,265	3,022	4,645
New Members	5,043	3,507	3,690	3,548
Drops	4,159	5,992	6,767	9,236
Net Gain	9,892	2,025	287	-373

MBR0213 Page 1 of 10

July to December (6 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group A - Area 6

GAT Group Leader: Open

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
MD 306	Maldives	New Clubs	26	48	38	22
	Rep Of Sri	Cancelled Clubs	1	12	24	23
	Lanka	Charter Members	669	1,166	1,136	690
		New Members	988	1,298	1,766	1,033
		Dropped Members	1,071	955	1,982	2,137
		Net Gain	682	1,669	1,121	-215
MD 315	Rep Of	New Clubs	113	59	39	30
	Bangladesh	Cancelled Clubs	2	102	13	29
		Charter Members	2,511	1,582	896	880
		New Members	1,207	1,041	876	756
		Dropped Members	1,171	2,763	1,116	2,992
		Net Gain	2,663	42	786	-813
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	139	107	77	52
		Cancelled Clubs	3	114	37	52
		Charter Members	3,180	2,748	2,032	1,570
		New Members	2,195	2,339	2,642	1,789
		Dropped Members	2,242	3,718	3,098	5,129
		Net Gain	3,345	1,711	1,907	-1,028

MBR0213 Page 2 of 10

December Only Results GAT Group A - Area 6 GAT Group Leader: Open

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
MD 306	Maldives	New Clubs	18	9	14	0
	Rep Of Sri	Cancelled Clubs	0	2	1	22
	Lanka	Charter Members	414	214	374	31
		New Members	441	307	713	120
		Dropped Members	481	382	715	1,107
		Net Gain	395	162	434	-937
MD 315	Rep Of	New Clubs	45	5	10	6
	Bangladesh	Cancelled Clubs	2	35	12	25
		Charter Members	985	112	210	204
		New Members	466	126	156	98
		Dropped Members	636	981	428	1,881
		Net Gain	830	-735	-60	-1,398
GAT Group	o Total	New Clubs	63	14	24	6
•		Cancelled Club	2	37	13	47
		Charter Members	1,399	326	584	235
		New Members	907	433	869	218
		Dropped Members	1,117	1,363	1,143	2,988
		Net Gain	1,225	-573	374	-2,335

MBR0213 Page 3 of 10

Quarter 2 Results GAT Group A - Area 6

GAT Group Leader: Open

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
MD 306	Maldives	New Clubs	23	27	34	11
	Rep Of Sri	Cancelled Clubs	0	7	-1	23
	Lanka	Charter Members	527	677	990	421
		New Members	794	988	1,437	679
		Dropped Members	728	608	1,082	1,596
		Net Gain	644	1,109	1,476	-403
MD 315	Rep Of	New Clubs	75	24	28	19
	Bangladesh	Cancelled Clubs	2	52	12	27
		Charter Members	1,701	640	636	589
		New Members	918	737	539	480
		Dropped Members	964	1,699	854	2,308
		Net Gain	1,738	-251	402	-912
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	98	51	62	30
		Cancelled Club	2	59	11	50
		Charter Members	2,228	1,317	1,626	1,010
		New Members	1,712	1,725	1,976	1,159
		Dropped Members	1,692	2,307	1,936	3,904
		Net Gain	2,382	858	1,878	-1,315

MBR0213 Page 4 of 10

July to December (6 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group B - Area 6

GAT Group Leader: Open

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
MD 305	Pakistan	New Clubs	53	32	2	3
		Cancelled Clubs	1	16	24	32
		Charter Members	1,415	745	179	153
		New Members	1,091	525	413	336
		Dropped Members	675	646	1,249	901
		Net Gain	1,958	675	-588	-252
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	4	2	2	4
		Cancelled Clubs	3	3	1	6
		Charter Members	182	53	56	133
		New Members	117	158	146	109
		Dropped Members	306	236	200	305
		Net Gain	25	4	22	-23
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	57	34	4	7
•		Cancelled Clubs	4	19	25	38
		Charter Members	1,597	798	235	286
		New Members	1,208	683	559	445
		Dropped Members	981	882	1,449	1,206
		Net Gain	1,983	679	-566	-275

MBR0213 Page 5 of 10

December Only Results GAT Group B - Area 6 GAT Group Leader: Open

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
MD 305	Pakistan	New Clubs	36	4	1	0
		Cancelled Clubs	1	7	17	13
		Charter Members	1,021	94	27	3
		New Members	491	133	56	86
		Dropped Members	429	407	810	442
		Net Gain	1,119	-172	-709	-297
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	1	0	0	1
		Cancelled Clubs	1	0	1	6
		Charter Members	33	0	1	43
		New Members	46	19	10	19
		Dropped Members	121	73	67	153
		Net Gain	-29	-51	-55	-87
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	37	4	1	1
·		Cancelled Club	2	7	18	19
		Charter Members	1,054	94	28	46
		New Members	537	152	66	105
		Dropped Members	550	480	877	595
		Net Gain	1,090	-223	-764	-384

MBR0213 Page 6 of 10

Quarter 2 Results GAT Group B - Area 6

GAT Group Leader: Open

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
MD 305	Pakistan	New Clubs	51	15	2	2
		Cancelled Clubs	1	6	22	23
		Charter Members	1,353	349	79	94
		New Members	934	445	345	240
		Dropped Members	586	481	1,049	582
		Net Gain	1,797	346	-567	-148
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	3	1	1	1
		Cancelled Clubs	2	2	1	6
		Charter Members	133	22	27	45
		New Members	74	109	84	79
		Dropped Members	257	146	142	216
		Net Gain	-30	-1	-17	-82
GAT Group	o Total	New Clubs	54	16	3	3
		Cancelled Club	3	8	23	29
		Charter Members	1,486	371	106	139
		New Members	1,008	554	429	319
		Dropped Members	843	627	1,191	798
		Net Gain	1,767	345	-584	-230

MBR0213 Page 7 of 10

July to December (6 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group C - Area 6

GAT Group Leader: Open

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
MD 325	Nepal	New Clubs	307	311	170	207
		Cancelled Clubs	2	62	184	150
		Charter Members	7,353	7,363	4,138	4,889
		New Members	5,215	2,404	2,243	3,761
		Dropped Members	2,185	4,713	4,988	6,416
		Net Gain	10,536	5,171	1,710	2,520
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	307	311	170	207
		Cancelled Clubs	2	62	184	150
		Charter Members	7,353	7,363	4,138	4,889
		New Members	5,215	2,404	2,243	3,761
		Dropped Members	2,185	4,713	4,988	6,416
		Net Gain	10,536	5,171	1,710	2,520

MBR0213 Page 8 of 10

December Only Results GAT Group C - Area 6 GAT Group Leader: Open

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
MD 325	Nepal	New Clubs	129	19	19	25
		Cancelled Clubs	0	27	153	116
		Charter Members	2,979	453	417	622
		New Members	1,250	384	283	816
		Dropped Members	1,234	2,228	3,033	3,616
		Net Gain	3,043	-1,372	-2,317	-2,139
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	129	19	19	25
		Cancelled Club	0	27	153	116
		Charter Members	2,979	453	417	622
		New Members	1,250	384	283	816
		Dropped Members	1,234	2,228	3,033	3,616
		Net Gain	3,043	-1,372	-2,317	-2,139

MBR0213 Page 9 of 10

Quarter 2 Results GAT Group C - Area 6

GAT Group Leader: Open

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
MD 325	Nepal	New Clubs	213	105	54	154
		Cancelled Clubs	0	30	155	117
		Charter Members	4,970	2,577	1,290	3,496
		New Members	2,323	1,228	1,285	2,070
		Dropped Members	1,624	3,058	3,640	4,534
		Net Gain	5,743	822	-1,007	1,172
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	213	105	54	154
		Cancelled Club	0	30	155	117
		Charter Members	4,970	2,577	1,290	3,496
		New Members	2,323	1,228	1,285	2,070
		Dropped Members	1,624	3,058	3,640	4,534
		Net Gain	5,743	822	-1,007	1,172

MBR0213 Page 10 of 10